NEW COMFORT JUNIOR ¢

EMAIL: newcomfortgardens@gmail.com

Website: http://www.newcomfortjuniorschool.co.ke

SCHOOL

Location: Katani
opposite Pefa church-Katani

Tel: 0720457759 or 0725330735

FEE STRUCTURE 2022

PAYMENTS ON ADMISSION-YEARLY PAYMENTS
Admission fees

caution money

diary

assessment book

TERMLY PAYMENTS

emergency medical charges

stationery

tuition fee for playgroup class

tuition fees for pre-primary 1 (PP1), class
tuition fees for Pre-primary 2 (PP2), class
tuition fees for Grade 1 class

tuition fees for Grade 2 class

tuition fees for Grade 3 class

Amount

2,000.00

2,000.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

1,500.00

14,500.00

14,500.00

14,500.00

15,000.00

15,500.00

16,000.00

paid once for new students only.
payable once on admission for new students.
paid once per year by all students

paid once per year by all students

paid termly by all students
paid termly by all students.
paid each term
paid each term
paid each term
paid each term
paid each term

paid each term


mailto:newcomfortgardens@gmail.com
http://www.newcomfortjuniorschool.co.ke/

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES (Optional)

Skating 3,500.00 | paid per term

Ballet 3,500.00 | paid per term

Music 3,500.00 | paid perterm

Swimming 200.00 paid weekly when going to swim

Note. All learners are expected to pay at least 80% of the term fees on opening day or on admission

the balance to be cleared by end of the first month after opening school.

New Comfort Gardens Junior School Transport Routes-year 2022

Charges per term

All estates along Shangilia, Pefa church -katani to Green villa estates 4,000.00
All estates from Rim house, Merryland, house of hope, muungano road, katani centre 5,000.00
All estates behind SFS school, Bin Ali, Goshen drive, safaricom estates, behind mother Teresa | 6,000.00
Waumini, Brigida morello, 7,000.00
Mwangaza, Seme, Chiefs camp 9,000.00
Viraj, zuri court, mushroom court, delta petrol station 8,000.00
Mlolongo, greatwall, 9,000.00
Maki house, mama round, kalembe, katani villa, twins court, 9,000.00
360 court, mt. Sinai, jambush estates, gateway mall 10,000.00

Note: for estates not mentioned in this schedule,

please confirm transport charges from school office




ADMISSION REQUIRMENTS

» 2 Passport size photos
» A copy of birth certificate/ birth notification
» A copy of parent’s identification card
» Official academic report book from other school
» Transfer letter from previous school
» Nemis Number
N/B
» Caution money is refundable one term after clearing with the school on condition that the
parent/ guardian gives a three month written notice before the due transfer date.
» The school provides healthy meals for all the learners.
» All school fees must be paid in full by the end of month one of the school term
» The school uniform is available at school and wearing of school uniform is strictly compulsory
» Every article of clothing must be of right color and pattern.
SCHOOL MENU
DAY TEA BREAK LUNCH BREAK
MONDAY TEA & BREAD/ BUNS RICE
JRISH POTATOES
VEGETABLES
TUESDAY PURE WIMBI PORRIDGE | UGALIT
BEANS
SPINACH
WEDNESDAVY TEA & MANDAZI CHAPATI
NDENGU
FRUIT
THURSDAY PURE WIMBI PORRIDGE | RICE
LENTILES
VEGETABLES
FRIDAY TEA & BREAD/ BUNS PILAU
FRUIT




