# **NEW COMFORT JUNIOR SCHOOL**

EMAIL: <u>newcomfortgardens@gmail.com</u> Location: Katani

Website: <a href="http://www.newcomfortjuniorschool.co.ke">http://www.newcomfortjuniorschool.co.ke</a> opposite Pefa church-Katani

Tel: 0720457759 or 0725330735

## FEE STRUCTURE 2022

PAYMENTS ON ADMISSION-YEARLY PAYMENTS	Amount	
Admission fees	2,000.00	paid once for new students only.
caution money	2,000.00	payable once on admission for new students.
diary	500.00	paid once per year by all students
assessment book	500.00	paid once per year by all students
TERMLY PAYMENTS		
emergency medical charges	500.00	paid termly by all students
stationery	1,500.00	paid termly by all students.
tuition fee for playgroup class	14,500.00	paid each term
tuition fees for pre-primary 1 (PP1), class	14,500.00	paid each term
tuition fees for Pre-primary 2 (PP2), class	14,500.00	paid each term
tuition fees for Grade 1 class	15,000.00	paid each term
tuition fees for Grade 2 class	15,500.00	paid each term
tuition fees for Grade 3 class	16,000.00	paid each term

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES (Optional)		
Skating	3,500.00	paid per term
Ballet	3,500.00	paid per term
Music	3,500.00	paid per term
Swimming	200.00	paid weekly when going to swim

**Note**. All learners are expected to pay at least 80% of the term fees on opening day or on admission the balance to be cleared by end of the first month after opening school.

New Comfort Gardens Junior School Transport Routes-year 2022	Charges per term
All estates along Shangilia, Pefa church -katani to Green villa estates	4,000.00
All estates from Rim house, Merryland, house of hope, muungano road, katani centre	5,000.00
All estates behind SFS school, Bin Ali, Goshen drive, safaricom estates, behind mother Teresa	6,000.00
Waumini, Brigida morello,	7,000.00
Mwangaza, Seme, Chiefs camp	9,000.00
Viraj, zuri court, mushroom court, delta petrol station	8,000.00
Mlolongo, greatwall,	9,000.00
Maki house, mama round, kalembe, katani villa, twins court,	9,000.00
360 court, mt. Sinai, jambush estates, gateway mall	10,000.00
Note: for estates not mentioned in this schedule,	
please confirm transport charges from school office	

#### **ADMISSION REQUIRMENTS**

- 2 Passport size photos
- ➤ A copy of birth certificate/ birth notification
- A copy of parent's identification card
- Official academic report book from other school
- > Transfer letter from previous school
- Nemis Number

#### N/B

- ➤ **Caution money** is refundable **one** term after clearing with the school on condition that the parent/ guardian gives a **three month written notice** before the due transfer date.
- > The school provides healthy meals for all the learners.
- All school fees **must** be paid in full by the end of month one of the school term
- > The school uniform is available at school and wearing of school uniform is strictly compulsory
- > Every article of clothing must be of right color and pattern.

### **SCHOOL MENU**

DAY	TEA BREAK	LUNCH BREAK
MONDAY	TEA & BREAD/ BUNS	RICE IRISH POTATOES VEGETABLES
TUESDAY	PURE WIMBI PORRIDGE	UGALI BEANS SPINACH
WEDNESDAY	TEA & MANDAZI	CHAPATI NDENGU FRUIT
THURSDAY	PURE WIMBI PORRIDGE	RICE LENTILES VEGETABLES
FRIDAY	TEA & BREAD/ BUNS	PILAU FRUIT